Recording Requested By/Record To:-

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 31557 MAC B6955-013 Billings, MT 59107-9900

This Instrument Prepared by:

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 4149 MAC P6051-019 Portland, OR 97208-4149 1-800-945-3056

Parcel#: 17-06-235-123-1002

Space Above This Line for Recording Data

Account #: XXX-XXX-XXX6952-1998 Reference Number: 9036733888

> SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT FOR MORTGAGE (WITH FUTURE ADVANCE CLAUSE) OUNTY CLOPA'S

Effective Date: 11/16/2011

Owner(s): **BRIAN FERGEMANN**

KATHY FERGEMANN

Current Lien Amount: \$100,000.00.

Senior Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N. A.

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., this document is notice dia the lieutery of the securing the loan or line of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity Group is subordinated to the first lien loan being originated or modified by the Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 1225 N PAULINA ST, UNIT # 1S, CHICAGO, IL 60622-0000

1136308248 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and among the Subordinating Lender. Owners and the Senior Lender named above.

BRIAN FERGEMANN, A MARRIED INDIVIDUAL, AND KATHY FERGEMANN, SIGNING AS A NON-VESTED SPOUSE (individually and collectively the "Owner") own the real property located at the above Property Address (the "Property").

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Mortgage (With Future Advance Clause) (the "Existing Security Instrument") given by the Owner, covering that real property, more particularly described as follows:

See Attached See Exhibit A

which document is dated the 23rd day of February. 2006, which was filed in Document ID# 0608122025 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Illinois. The Existing Security instrument secures repayment of a debt evidenced by a note or a line of credit agreement extended to BRIAN FERGEMANN (individually and collectively "Borrower") by the Subordinating Lender.

NEW MORTGAGE DOCUMENT #1136357258

The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$366,000.00 (the "New Youn or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is secured by a first lien mortgage on the Prope ty (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. If the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds this amount, the Subordination Agreement is VOID.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth it this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

A. Agreement to Subordinate

Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

B. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect – This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective neirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

Nonwaiver – This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents snall affect this Agreement.

Severability – The invalidity or unenforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized officer, has set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

SUBORDINATION ONLY_IL 0000000000344305

1136308248 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBORDINATING LENDER: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	
By (Signature)	11/16/2011 Date
Crystal C. Mauldin	
(Printed Name)	_
Customer service Supervisor	_
(Title)	
FOR NOTARIZATION OF LUNDER PERSONNEL	
STATE OF Oregon, COUNTY OF Weshington	
The foregoing Subordination Agreement was acknowledge to fore me, a notar	v nublic or other official qualified to
1/ 1/1 2 2	oldin, as Customer Service
(Notary Public)	0.
T MY CO	OFFICIAL SEAL ACKIE R PERRY NOTATY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION EXPIRES IN A 47200 MISSION EXPIRES IN A 2014

1136308248 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Order No.: **12610745**Loan No.: 0288651318

Exhibit A

The following described property:

Parcel 1: Unit 15 together with its undivided percentage interest in the Common Elements in 1225-1227 North Pauline Condominiums and defined in the Declaration recorded as Documents No. 0431727121, in the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 6, Township 39 North, Range 14, 20st of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Exclusive use for parking purpose in and to Parking Spaces No. P-3, a limited Common Element, as set forth and defined in said Declaration of Condominium and Survey attached thereto, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's Parcel No: 17-06-235-123-1002